CHAIN CUTTER DEVICE
Fr—hyREE

MACHINE MODELS
EX, EXT, LX Series

Parts Catalog

2
N 5//
Yo
.




IN=YAZROTDRA INTRODUCTION

W O/\—YAZAO71% 2002 & 8 BELEFRD KS,KH & H This parts catalog covers the KS,KH device which are
DIBREmERDEECIRELTWVWET, manufactured in August, 2002.

W2~ 23 BITIEEmAEEERICNER L. AEHNREDDER M The components are shown on pages 2 - 23. The
K, BEHNN—YURMMIGL>TWVWEY, Tk, a9 illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
BRI ETNTWBESIL. /\—Y 1) X FD REF.NO. (& right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
BES) ARLTVET, assigned the same reference number.

WERITIIHRBES A Ty 7 A%EE L. BRBESES B The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
T, ZOKR - B EDNBRICE I EHEE T, book for quick reference.

WSS EMEX WKL, BRBESERRLTLET B When placing an order for any part, please specify the
W GBH. TONN—YAHZOTDEEHEBIIHRICKY. part number. Note that the contents of this book are
FEGLKEEINDTELRBYEITDT. HEHHLEHT subject to change for improvement without prior notice.
TELEEWL,

15 & 1%%E (Models inserted)
EX(T), EX5400, LX Series

KHO020A KH021C
KH020B KHO021H
KH020C KS371
KH020D KS372
KHO020E KS373
KHO020H KS374
KH040 KS375
KHO021A KS376

KH021B




S

B
KH(EXSZOO, EX5400) g%i@ﬂa_% .............................. 2
KH(EX3200) %Eﬁm—%—_ ....................................... 3
KH(EXTSZOO, EXT3200) %Eﬁm_% ........................... 4
KH(LXSZOO, LX3200) %Eiﬁﬁﬁ_%—_ .............................. 5
KH g%*%ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ:_% .......................................... 6
KHOZO?’.I_‘/t\yQ(%ﬂ) .............................. 8,-\_,9
KH02‘I ?I_yjj\yg(%ﬁ) ........................... 10'\’11
KHO4ODC:E—Q(%H) ................................. 12~‘I3
KS (EX5200, EX5400) 3B —F --ovveeeeeeeeees 14
KS (EX3200) :{g%i@ﬂq—% ................................. ’|5
KS (EXT5200, EXT3200) SEBEA—5E oo 16
KS (LX5200, LX3200) BB —F --oveeveeeeeees 17
KS :{%E*ﬁﬁi%ﬁ&_%ﬁ .................................... 18
KS371,372373 FT—YH YR () oo 20 ~ 21
KS374,375376 F T—> Ay & (#) weveeeeeees 22~ 23

,ry;-‘\ygx ................................................ 24

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KH(EX5200, EX5400) ............... 2
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KH(EX3200).......cccccovrervereereenn 3
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KH(EXT5200, EXT3200)........... 4
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KH(LX5200, LX3200)................ 5
COMPONENT PARTS LISTFOR KH .....ocveiiceicecee 6
KH020 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY ......ccooveiiiieeiienne 8~9
KH021 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY ......ccooiiiiiiiceienns 10 ~ 11
KH040 DC MOTOR ASSEMBLY ....cocvirieirirircieererieienenes 12~13
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KS(EX5200, EX5400) .............. 14
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KS(EX3200) .......ccveeieairireenne 15
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KS(EXT5200, EXT3200).......... 16
APPLICATION TABLE FOR KS(LX5200, LX3200) ............... 17
COMPONENT PARTS LISTFORKS ..o 18
KS371, 372,373 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY ............ 20 ~ 21
KS374, 375,376 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY ............ 22~ 23
INDEX o 24



€8¢/N10-N¥12SX3

@) €€€/€OL0N-¥ 125X
@) €2z/edee-r0esX3a @) €€€/E0N-¥12GX3
@) 1€22/Tdee-¥025X3 @) €€€/€0-1.25X3
@) €22/1d2e-702sX3a @) €22/L0-1.25X3
0¥0 | HOZO | 3020 | @020 | O0c0 | Y0Co 0¥0 | HOZO | 3020 | @020 | O0C0 | Y00
HM HX HM HX HM HX HX HM HX HM HX HM
Buiwwey umop/dn-uing N3 (s|pssu-g) bulwess uield (42 7) NG
@) €€2/20-v0¥SX3
o ([@xP) GXE-SP)
O X [ -Svp/ve-vizsx3
([@y ) 8-Svv) -
© (] -G¥i/vz-v02sX3 O £€2/20-7025X3
O €EE/EY112GXT O €€2/2¢-£025X3 @) €22/10-7025X3
0v0 | Hozo | 3020 | @020 | 2020 | Y0Z0 0v0 | Hozo | 3020 | @0z0 | 0020 | Y0Z0 0v0 | HOZO | 3020 | d0Z0 | 0020 | V0Z0
HM HX HX HX HM HX HM HX HM HX HX HX HX HM HX HM HX HM

Buuiys (1XE% A

Ja|nd Jeal yym paddinbg UBALIP JOJO\
TSFEF 00vdy (G —3 OvOHM
souqey Jybiom Jybij Jo4 | usALp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
B4 EESY KT HOCOH
Buiso|o 20} Jo4 UBALIP Jap|oy ayjuy Jaddn
BB AW | @ESY T J020H
Buibies 104 USALP Jap|oy ajuy Jaddn
G AG—f @Sy KT 02OHA
weas apIm Jo4 USALP Japjoy ajuy Jaddn
e S Y KT O0C0HM
piepueis UBALIP Japjoy ayjuy Jaddn
st WHESY KT VO0ZORX
syleway wa)sAs Buiaug adAL
Z4) L E pesAl

sainjead Y&y

Bulbies 4 i —4

(s|pesu-1) Bulwess uield (42 | ) N8

HM/00¥SX3
HM/00ZSX3 4o slde} uopeonddy

E—HEEX



££z/Ne0-(G1)9Lzexa

£22/N20-(GL)9Lzex3

ZeZ/NLO-N(G1)9LzeEXT

GEG/SOV-H(S1)9LzeXT

Gev/YOv-(S1)9L2ex3

[ Xe-€£¢/£0-(G1)91zeXT

[ Xe-€£€/£0-(S51)9L2ex3

[ XS-€£2/€0-(S51)9L2eX3

[ Xe-€£2/£0-(S1)91zeX

£22/ve0-(S1)9Lzexa

SEVIYOV-¥¥CEX3

[ Xe-€22/
[ X2-€22/20-(S1)91zeX3

O

€€L/€0-vreeEX3

o]0 | O |0

zzzvL0-(S1)9Leexa

0¥0
HM

HOZ0
HM

0020
HM

49020
HM

V020
HM

O

zzz/L0-(S1)9Lzex3

O gee/er-(S1)9lzexa
O | OXxs-eeeier-(SL9izexa
O [ Xe-e€ziey-(S1)91zex3
0¥0 | HOZO | D020 | 9020 | Y020
HX | HX | HXY | HM | HM
Bulius X85 A
Ja||nd Jeas yym paddinb3 USALP JOJON
TEHER: 00vc (El 5 —3 OvOH
solqey Jybrem jybiy 104 | usALp Japjoy apuy Jaddn
B WHESY X T HOZOH
weas apim Jo4 UBALIP Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
Y WS Y X T Q020H
soLqe} JyBlam Aneay Jo4 | usAup Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
Bl WSy X T H0cOH
plepuels UaAUp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
#8 WS Y KT VocoH
syleway waysAs Buinug adAl
=4 AL (R FAH

salnjea ﬁw...w_u

(slpssu-g)bulwess uleld ({Ex7 €) Nk

0¥0

HOZ0
HM

0020
HM

9020
HM

V020
HM

(s|pssu-z)buiwess uleld (4232 7) \NEH

HM/002¢ X3 io aiqe) uoneoljddy

E—HEER



MGEG/SOV-HYZE€1X3

MSEV/VOV-vYCELX3

MGES
/1S0V-H(G1)9LzeLXT

MGEY
1YOV-(GL)91ZELX3

O

€€e/Er-v1ecS1Xa

HL20

o120

120
HM

Vvico
HM

Buius (1 Xa4 A 00251X3

OO |]O]0O | O

GeY/
¥0-9-(S1)9LzeLX3

GXG-€€€/€0-91¢CLX3

€€€/€0-vrCe1X3

[ XS
-£€2/£0-(S1)9LzeLX3

€EC/EON-¥12S1X3

-cez/ey-(S1)9LeelX3 O

[]Xe
-£€2/£0-(S1)9LzeLX3

O

€€€/¢d€O-v1¢G1X3

€€€/€0-v1cS1X3

[IXE

-682/27-(S1)91ze1X3 O

£z2/20-(S1)9LzelX3

O

€€e/Ld€O-v1Leq1X3

€€¢/20-¥0¢S1X3

HL20 | D120 | dlco
HM | HM | HM

V120
HM

Hlc0
HM

0120
HM

d1¢0
HM

V120
HM

Hl20
HM

0120
HM

d1¢0
HM

V120
HM

H12¢0
HM

0lco
HM

4120
HM

V120
HM

Buiys (X4 A 002eLX3

solqey Jybiem jybi| Jo4 | usALp Japjoy ayuy Jaddn
B4 WS Y (T HIcOR
weas apim Jo USALP Jap|oy ajuy Jaddn
e WHSY KT OlcOR
salqey Jyblem Aneay Jo4 | uaaup Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
Bl WS Y (T 81e0HA
plepuels usAp Japjoy ayuy Jaddn
Rl WS Y (T VIcOR
syleway wa)sAs Buiaug adAL
=24 LY e

sainesad Y&y

Buiwess uteld \g4H 002€LXT

Buidid £ <A }\/00251X3

HX/00¢€1 X3
HY/00¢S L X3 Jo eige} uogedddy

E—HEER

Buiwess uleld 1245 0025LX3




XS
O | gezrizr-(s1)aLzexa
Xe
O -eez/ey-(S1)91zeX
H0Z0|3020|a0z0|9020|v020 O €€2/22-£025X1
HX | HX | HX | HX | HM
HO020|{3020|A020|9020 |V020
Buniys (1 XE% A 002EXT HY | HMY | HM | HY | H
Bulbies £ < — £ 0025X]
O SeP/v0-(S1)91ZEXT
XS
O | geereo-(s1)aLzex
xe
O -££€/€0-(S1)912EX1
XS ;
O | -gezig0-s1)aLzexT O | eee/coNpLzeXT
[Xe -
O -££2/0-(S51)91zeX O €€€/€0-7125X1
(Y4 .
© VZ0-(S1)91ZeXT O ££2/20-7025X 1
O €22/20-(S1)91ZeXT O €€Z/10-7125X1
O 22z 0-(S1)9lkzex O €CL/EP712SXT O 1€22/2d2e-7025X 1 O €22/10-7025X1
HO0Z0|3020{A020|d0c0|Vv0c0o HO0Z0|3020{A02¢0|4d0c0|Vv0c0o H020|3020{Aa020|9020|v0c0 H0Z0|302¢0{Aa020|9020|v0c0
HM | HA | HA | HM | HM HM | HA | HA | HY | HM HXM | HA | HYA | HM | HM HM | HA | HM | HM | HM
Buiwess uleld 13 00ZEXT Buiys (X% A 0026XT  Buiwwsy umop/dn-uing NS 002SX1 Buiwess uteld &P 002SXT
solqgey Jyblem Jybi| Jo4 | usALp Japjoy ajuy Jaddn
B WESY < T HOCOH
Buiso|o 90} 104 UBALP Japjoy ayuy Jaddn
B (M) LU | @ESY KT 4020H
Buibias 104 UBALIP Japjoy ayuy Jaddn
A @SS Y X T d0cOH
solqey Jyblem Aneay Jo4 | uaaup Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
B EESY < T 8020H
piepueis UBALP Japjoy ayuy Jaddn
. EES Y KT VOCORM
Syeway wajshs buinug adAL —I— ! \ O o N mXI—
S8 ped=gicii el

seimeod k) HM/0025X] Jo 8|ge) uoneolddy

E—HEEX



44 € 0900005 NO8E € 051000S ‘A10SS800E UB SE 10}09||09
A00Z € 0900005 (odky Inuamod) e L£1000S ajsem | oy} Buisn usym Ajejeledss (1¥N-08080€) 2INYS 81Sem 8y} JopiO (Z:810N
oL ) 0500005 ( 7L 8: )n00Z ‘201nap HY 8y Aldde jouued g1 g adAy yois Buronpoud suiyoew ay] (1:810N
N00Z € 0800005
mmmﬁﬁ aseyd JWBo_m_ abe)jon aseyd Jamo|g CNRY DO KEH2EY
Ha BB | SF%oOC e wh | E®coL % (1VN-080808) MZE (1[4 “#21SHS L 2)HBH2 ZEFRES | SRR (TH
YREROHEHFZEFHNRIAZZTOCS EHENE (L E
) . ) Ja|ind Jeas yym paddinb3
016-80580¢ B{ESFEI2E 00bdY 070HM
B 6
0H90180€ LALBHO0L80E SOHGE} JbIem HM_EW_&M HLZOH
Wess apim 104
0090180¢ LAL6D00180€ B BT OLC0HM
solqey Jybiom Aneay 1o
ogoorgoe | "MBYIOLBOE | 4, 6q00180¢ Hag b Wﬁ% g1LZ0H
e
0v90180€ LALBY00180€ emMrM V1L ZOH
> OB
B 6
0Q0vovoe oo o s | 0HZZ080€ L ALBHOZ080E S ag|  HOZOR
_ 006€0¥0€ o Buisojo 80} 104
0L6v¥9v00€ 016-79%00¢ (A0OL) 1G0€00€ me”mmw_u ; 0322080¢ LA16302080€ B (\BY36\ ) NBY JE 3020HM
Buib
0dcco80g LA16002080¢ EQWM@MM_ adocoHM
00zz080e | "+EVHCO80E | 4 6n0z0808 ESHMMM D0ZOHY
Biam A
049¢c080¢ LA16902080¢€ SOHAEH e >H:$homn“ d020HM
0Vv<cc080¢ LALBY02080¢E EmMWM YO0Z0HM
> OB-
1018nBaI Y)Im J01enBaJ Jnoyym
z%w_“ww _wmwg z%w_mw __z%,wﬁ LMMM__MU 10}08]|02 JUI + Jamolg apInG olge4 J81ND UlRYD
%R-ﬁ. 1) A,_s-\_ﬁ. ) wE | (41N ~Zn) +EFLOL [ME=HT &AL —T£ sainjea adA|
: o @ i Wt EHER
EX00 (BY) T4y | EENO (BF) (T4 v ¢ SR
Alqwaesse Japno ureyn
uswdinbg =22 EHEX

HY Joj 181 sied jusuodwo)
E— TR UBER






KHO020A 1R#EF KH020B E¥nF KH020C NG
QEX,LX] Standard model P, \[EX3200,LX3200] Heavy weight materialsj \[EX] Wide seam

KH020D H—Iv I KH020E TR (Mkhe) A KHO020H &
\[EX5200,LX5200] Serging \[EXSZOO,LXSZOO] Toe closing P, GEX,LX] Light weight materials P,

%/ KH020 [EX,LX]
3




KH020 Fx—>#hv % ()

REF.NO. PART NO.

asr WON -

N
S© ® N o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38

39
40

41
42
43

44
45

46
47
48
49

308020A91Y1
308022A0
308020B91Y1

308022B0
308020C91Y1

308022C0
308020D91Y1
308022D0

308020E91Y1
308022E0

308020H91Y1
308022H0
308021A911

308023-910
0070630

3080320
007019A0
0084210

308026-910
007019A0

0071550
3080300
0071550

0045350
0048190

3080290
308031-920
0070120

2401500
2016290

179726-050
3080340
2041150

179725-250
0070640

2121860
2107660

3080330

0071540
3080351

0045180
3040850
0070780

0070080
007154-HCO

3012400
3012360
3012370
3012380

BB

Fr—rhAviz ()
HEA
Fr—rhvE ()
LFE]
Fr—hvR (8

HEN
Fr—rhvE ()
BERN
Fr—rhvE ()
HEN

Fr—rhvE ()
BEA
Fr—rhvE ()
JL—LNAT
T2/ M4.5X8

TS5y b
EXT [/ M4AXS
FTAIR—=7

3
TR/ MAXS

M=/ M3X3.8
H

M=/ M3X3.8
1ERT / M3X4
NAETY /M3

A

9>y
FENFRT [ M3.5X6
B AN

1k X

Ak

LN—

Es

Jva
SEXRY/M4A5XT0

faomiR

EEY

#HEItR

TR /M3X3.5
T30y b

RATRIV K/ M6X10
pz=L)

FEXY/M25X3
EXY /M3X5

TR /M3X3.5

RE5RmEE ()
EEHREEE (R)
EEHREEE (9
TAIE—

KH020 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FRAME PIPE
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
OIL MARK

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

SCREW
NUT

LEVER
CRANK
SCREW

SPRING
RING

BLOCK
LEVER
WASHER

BUSHING
SCREW

OIL WICK
PIN
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT
BLOCK
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

QT.

A A AN AN =2 N = —_ A A A _A A A A _ A A AN A A N - N = a a G G - A A A A

NN =



Heavy weight materials

KH021B E¥A
[EXT3200]

\
KHO021H sE A
[EXT]

e

Light weight materials

\
%
\
%

—
><
_ i
5 ==}
e}
o ~
1S IS N
B i =
B g & <
WS #3
LIS H=

KHO021A
[EXT]
KHO021C
[EXT3200]




KH021 Fx—>Ahv % ()

REF.NO. PART NO.

asr WON -

N
S© ® N o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38

39
40

41
42
43

308100A91Y1
308106A0
308100B91Y0

308106B0
308100C91Y1

308106C0
308100H91Y1
308106HO

308101A911
308023A911

0070640
3081070
0070780

0084210
308026-910

007019A0
0071550
3080300

0071550
0045350

0048190
3080290
179731-920

0070120
2401500

2016290
179726-050
3081030

2041150
3081080

0070640
2121860
2107660

3080330
0071540

3040850
0070780
0070080

007154-HCO
3012400

3012360
3012370
3012380

BB

Fr—rhAviz ()
HEA
Fr—rhvE ()
LFE]
Fr—hvR (8

HERA
Fr—hvE (8
EFES]
Fr—vhviz ()
A NAY VA

XY /M4A5X10
7S5 b
E2XY/M25X3
FTAIR—=7
£5

TXT [ M4X8
m*x</M3X3.8
A
m*x</M3X3.8
LERT/ M3X4

NBF Y /M3
L/N—

gZvY
SENRT ) M3.5X6
== AN

1E X &g
Ak
L/N—
FES
Jva

FxT/M4A5X10
Gy

kE>

BN
FxT/M3X35

plii)

FERT/M2.5X3
FXT/M3X5
FXT/M3X3.5
EEHREEE ()

EEHRESmEE (R)
R E5REmEE (54
TAIE—

KH021 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUARD
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FRAME PIPE

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

OIL MARK
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE

SCREW
SCREW

NUT
LEVER
CRANK

SCREW
SPRING

RING
BLOCK
LEVER

WASHER
BUSHING

SCREW
OIL WICK
PIN

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

BLOCK
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

QT.

N = N = - A A A - A A A A A N - _aa N =N G G - A A A A

- A A A






KHO40 Fx—>Ahv# ()

REF.NO. PART NO.

asr WON -

N
S© ® N o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38

39
40

308511-910
3085140
007019A0

007019A0
2405620

2402690
3085160
0070410

3085170
3085100

0070410
308518-910
3085200

0073570
2405630

0072260
3085220
0070100

0070410
308526-910

0045430
3085240
007020A0

3085250
0070070

8000040
0041030
0041290

7425420
7480030

007019A0
3085270
2079240

0041120
3085280

0071430
3012400
3012360

3012370
3012380

BB

JL—A
TSy b
TR/ M4AX8
T2/ M4AX8
EfE/ N3

FREH
m=*x</ M3X6
BEH
hEA

M=%/ M3X6
wFE

EEE

+v b /M25
EREEHS

+v /M3
HIN—
SEXRT/M3X6
mx< / M3X6
Ity

1ERT / MAX4
TS5 b
TN [ MAX6
HIN—

FERT M3X3

DCE—% ()
TARNRD /M3X25
F2T /IM3X20

i 0— K
FaarIIy 7

TR/ M4AX8
LEESY

B

FTANRD / M6X8
fhBIAR

TN [ M4X4.5
B =AE2E (1)

B =R (A)
REFEER ()
TAIR—=

KH040 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

FRAME
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
SPRING

STEEL BALL
STATIONARY BLADE
SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW
JOINT
CONNECTING ROD

NUT
SPHERICAL BEARING

NUT
COVER
SCREW

SCREW
PIN

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

COVER
SCREW

DC MOTOR ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

RELAY CORD
NYLON GRIP

SCREW
FABRIC GUARD
WASHER

SCREW
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR

VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/ VACUUM REGULATOR

QT.

AN N A A AN N = N = N G A A AW A A W A AN N

NN = =N



( [oskP1 SXE-GhP)

O €CC/CINC6-¥129X3

O €¢¢/LINC6-702S9X3
€l€ | ¢.lE (WA
SH SH SH

o[ljesis)\ Mmmmmnwm

O O €ee/er-12eX3a
€l€ | ClE (WA
SH SH SH

Buiys (X552

O O €¢c/cdee-v02SX3a

O O q€ece/cdee-¥02e X3

O O €¢c/1dee-v02SX3a
€.€ | ¢.lE (WA
SH SH SH

O 10 )X O] -Ghbivg-v126X3
ol o ([23$) 8-G1h)

O -GibIvz-v02sX3

ol o ££2/22-6025X3
(YA [9AS (WA
SH SH SH

buibies 4 i —4

o £22/21-6025X3

o £22/21-6025X3
€l¢ | ¢.lE (WA
SH SH SH

Buiwwey umopy/dn-uing \\F4E

(adid Jamojq yym) adAy uonons Jeay | usnup Japjoy ajuy Jaddn

BL PN IS (IS Y KT ELESH
adA} uonons Jeay | usALp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
RVNHE @S Y (T cLESH
adA} uonons a|PpPIN | USALP Japjoy apuy Jaddn
V| @S Y KT HLESM
syleway waysAs Buinug adAL
=4 ML M

salnjea @Wﬁ

Buiwwsay yoyspullg 2|52

SH/00¥G X3

O O €E€C/EOE0N-¥12GX3
O O €EC/EON-¥12GX3
O O €€€/€0-¥12SX3
O O €€¢/10-v1esX3
€LE | ClE | LLE
SH SH SH

(e|peau-z) Buiwess uteld (1B 2) 34T

v Vv O €€¢/20-¥0¥SX3

O €¢¢/HC0-¥025X3

v Vv O €€¢/20-¥02SX3

v v O €¢¢/10-¥025X3
€1€ | ¢lE | LLE
SH SH SH

(s|posu-1) Bulwess uleld ( {Exz 1) 344

JoRaq Ay} , T/, SlIYM UONBUIGIOD }S3q S} suesw , O,

CLRNEZRGSPERHFIIN .V W AASPERHFIN . O W OhZE %

SM/002GX3 o aigey uonesddy

E—HEER



O | O | [OXe-cee/e0-(sh)otzexa
O | O | [OXe-cez/eo-(51)9kzexd
O | O €22/v20-(S1)91zex3
O | O | [OXz-czz/eo-(sh)alzexa
O see/er-(S1)91zex3 O | O 22ZV10-(S1)9LzeX3
O | O | Oxe-eezer-(sL)atzexa O | O zzz/L0-(Sl)9alzexa
€.e | ¢lE €Le | ¢l¢
SH SH SH SH

(adid Jemojq yum) adA} uoions Jeay

UBALIP Japjoy ayiuy Jaddn

BJL I\ (R4 4oV, EGEY < T ELESH
adA) uonons Jeay | uaAup Japjoy ayiuy Jaddn
A EHSY KT ¢LESH
syleway wa)sAs Buiaug adAL
Z4) L E WM

salinjea ﬁw%._.m

Bulius X% A

(s|pesu-g) bulwess uield ({25 ) 85

SM/002E X3 jo 8igey uonesijddy

E—HEEX



O | O €€€/2¢d€O-11¢q1Xd

o]0 €€€/1dED-V1eS1X3 O €¢¢/Z1-G0¢S.1X3
9.€ | GL€ | VL€ 9.€ | GL€ | v
SY | SM | SH SY | SM | SM

Budid £ 23 )\/00251X3 Bulwwsey yomspullg 2|5 0025LX3

O |0 £€€/C0N-¥1251X3
olo L]Xe olo ££8/£0-71251X3
-££2/£0-(S1)9LzeLX3
X } ) ;
O |0 -e£2/29-(51)91Z61X3 O |0 £22/20-(S1)9LzeLX3 OO0 £ee/eh-v1261X3 v|v|O £€2/20-¥0251X3
9/€ | GL€ | V.€ 9/¢€ | 9. | v.€ 9/¢ | G/¢ | v.€ 9/¢€ | G/€ | VL€
SYM | SM | SH SM | SM | S SY | SM | SMA SM | SM | SH

Bunius (X4 A 002€LX3

Buiwess uteld \g4H 002€LXT

(adid Jamojq yym) adAy uonons Jeay | usAup Japjoy ayuy Jaddn 9265
R L\ 1R AN EES Y XT
adA) uonons Jeay | uaAup Japjoy ayuy Jaddn
VN, WSy x| SESA
adA} uonons a|ppI | UaALp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
Ve wHSy <7, VS
syleway wa)sAs Buinug adAL
= LY M

sainjead JE&t

Bulius (X5 A 0025.1X3 Buiwess uleld N2 002S.LX3

JoRaq Ay} , T/, SlIYM UONBUIGIOD 1S3q B} suesw , O,

‘L RNEZRYSPERHIFTIN .V W AUSPERHFIN . O w OhZEx

SH/002CLX3
SM/002G1 X3 Jo siqe} uonesiddy

E—HEEX




O | O [ Xe-€£2/2t-(G1L)9LzeX
€€ | ¢LE | LLE
SH SH SH

Buius (1 XH% A 002EX
O] 0 [ X€-€££/£0-(G1)91ZEXT
O | O [] X€-€£2/£0-(G1L)9LzEX
O] O £22/v20-(S1)9LZeX
O] O £22/20-(S1)9LZeX
O] O 2ze/L0-(S1)9Lzex
€.€ | C¢LE 12€
SM SH SH

Buiwess uleld 2P 00ZEXT

O O €eeIeY-¥12GX1 O €2¢/21-902SX1
€€ | CLE 11€ €. | ClE (WA
SH SH SH SH SH SH

Buiys (X545 A 002X Buiwwey yospullg 2|52 0025XT

O O €EEIEIEO0N-¥12SXT

O | o0 T€22/2uzE-H0Z8X T ©10 EEe/eoe0rieaX

€le | ¢l (WA O O €EE/CON-Y 12X

SH SH SH

Buiwway umop/dn-uin] 124 002SX1 O] O €€€/€0-v1.2aXT

\Y4 \4 O €€¢/20-702SX1

O O €€¢/10-¥7128X1

O @) €€2/2¢-€02SX1 \V4 \V4 O €2¢/10-702SX1
€€ | CLE L1 €l¢ | TlE (WA
SH SH SH SH SH SH

(adid semolq ym) adAy uonons Jeay

UBALIp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn

BN T | S Y KT eLESH
adf} uonons Jeay UaALp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
YNV, EESY T cLESH
adA} uonons a|ppIN USALIp Japjoy ajiuy Jaddn
Y lich EESY (T HLESH
syleway wajsAs Buinug adAL
28 LTS 7T

sainjea Y&y

Bulbies ¢ /< — £ 002X

Buiwess uleld 2P 002SXT

o)aq 8}, 7/ , AlIUM UOIBUIGUIOD }S8q B} Suesw , () ,

SHU/002EXT
SM/002GX ] so 8|gey uoneoijddy

E—HEEXR

‘LENEZRGSEERIHTRIE .V W RUSELHRRHIE . O« OhZE X




YA 44 € 0900005 N08E € 0510009
N00C € 0900008 Wm@%%w\%%%mv € L€1000S "A10sse00e ue se
it 10}09]|00 d)sem | ay) Buisn uaym Ajgjesedss (L YN-08080€) @INyod aysem ay} J1aplQ (1:810N
NOOL L 0500008 N00Z € 0800005
R KE2E(E
EETN aseyd Jamolg abejjon aseyd lamolg % (1YN-08080€) HMZ=EI (1[G “PI2IS% S &2l R EREE | 2IEFLN (L
HE NEEY Exo0L HE By ExoO0L
(suoz zHQQ Jo} a|ge|ieAR) silomolg (suoz zHOG Jo} a|qejiene) siamolg
( (EEd ZHO9) ZHL 0L ((eErdl ZHOS) 2L 0L
) ) ) 0ALG _ PLL80E (adid Jamojq yym)adAy uonons Jeay 9/£SY)
0L6 (RVL PN R AEENTSY
000%010E SI9MO|q 10} OALE _ adA} uonons Jeay
(A002) a|qe} oy} 995 oL EHi80e g GLESH
0o6eoy0s | r90E008 Mg OA6 oo odf vopons appi| oo
(noot) ZELOL 0L6 YN fich
0L6VPO00E 0167900 - - - OALG _ 1ogog| (90 Jomoia umjadky vogons ey ) oo
016 (RYL I\ IR ) 20N
000%010E SI9MO|q 10} LALG adAy uonons Jeay
(A002) a|q) 8y} 895 16 9v080¢€ ovensg|  CLESH
owmmo%m +50€00¢ Big LALG _ o808 adA} uogons s|ppIN LIES)
A0OL 3 Ay 116 LA =]
Joje|nbal ypm JojejnBas Jnoypm
(e0188p DO) (e0178p NO) 10309]]00
Alquiasse Linjua Ajquiasse Lnjua 1snp-1 10}09]|02 E_._I.__.V_MBo_m_ Alquesse seinjes adA|
(54417 41) G- p) | m@mL | GOHO) FEFODC | epnoueyp et A
EE00 (B) (T4 V| BENO (B) (T4 (BY) 4hyc-14 ’ TR

Jewdinb3 Bl3psf)EIE!

Sy J0J 1s1| sued Jusuodwon
LR E R







KS372 (EX, LX]

.
kst (1) J KS371 (EX5200, EX5400, LX5200)




KS371,372 373 Fxz—>Hv & ()

REF.NO. PART NO.

asr WON -

N
S© ® N o

1
12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36
37
38

308045-911
3080550
3080580

308046-911
3080560

3080590
308049-910
0084210

0070630
179458-050

0070630
0070390
179459-050

0071430
0045350

0048190
179460-250
2400530

0070630
0070320

0071200
2121860
2107660

3080351
0045180

3040850
0070780
3080600

0071430
3012400

3012360
3012370
3012380

308047-911
308063-910

007017A0
0070080
600096B0

EBERRTT

Fr—rhvZ (58
L/N—
RN
Fr—rAvE ()
L/N—

HEA
A NAY v
FTAIR—7
T2/ M4A5X8
TR (FRLEFR)

F2T /[ M4A5X8
m*x< /M2.5X6
3 ##H)
FXT/MAX5.5
LERT / M3X4

NATF Y /M3
TJva
ER A
T2/ M4.5X8
SEXRT/M2.5X6

SEXRT /I M2X3

$amih

1%

TS5y b
INATURIL R/ M6X10

Pk
FEXRT/M2.5X3
BN

TFXT /M4AX5.5
EEZFEE (#8)

B =R (A)
REHEE L)
TAI)AR
Fr—rhvi (H8)
XA GvA

SR/ MAXS5
FEXT /[ M3X5
Fai—7

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
LEVER
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

FABRIC GUARD
FRAME PIPE
OIL MARK

SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE

SCREW
SCREW

NUT
BUSHING
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
OIL WICK
PIN

BRACEKT
BOLT

BLOCK
SCREW
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
PIPE/AIR BLOWER

SCREW
SCREW
TUBE

KS371,372,373 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

QT.

AN 2 a2 N = A a G G - A A A A AN 2 - A A A A

AAaAa NN



KS374 (EXT5200)

KS374 (1)




KS374,375,376 Fx—>Ahv % (8)

REF.NO. PART NO.

asr WON -

N
S© ® N o

12
13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34
35

36

308112-910
3081190
3081210

308113-910
3081200

3081220
308115-910
0084210

0070630
179458-050

0070630
0070390
3081180

0070120
0045350

0048190
179460-250
2400530

0070630
0070320

0071200
2121860
2107660

3040850
0070780

3080600
0071430
3012400

3012360
3012370

3012380
308114-910
308130-910

007017A0
0070080

600096B0

BB

Fr—rhvZ (58
L/N—
RN
Fr—rAvE ()
L/N—

HEA
A NAY v
FTAIR—7
T2/ M4A5X8
TR (FRLEFR)

F2T /[ M4A5X8
m*x< /M2.5X6
3 ##H)
FxT /M3.5X6
LERT / M3X4

NATF Y /M3
TJva
ER A
T2/ M4.5X8
SEXRT/M2.5X6

TR/ M2X3
faomiR

EEY

A5

TR /M2.5X3

HBIR

FEXRT /MAX5.5
R EREzS (18)
R E5REmEE (R)
RE R (b

TA4IbZ
Fr—hvZ (58
e SIAC GvA
EXT / MAX5
R/ M3X5

Fa—7

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
LEVER
FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

FABRIC GUARD
FLAME PIPE
OIL MARK

SCREW
STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
SCREW
MOVABLE BLADE

SCREW
SCREW

NUT
BUSHING
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
OIL WICK
PIN

BLOCK
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW
VACUUM REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR

FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR
CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
PIPE/AIR BLOWER

SCREW
SCREW

TUBE

KS374,375,376 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY

QT.

N = a2 N = - A A A G G - A A A A AN 2 - A A A A

A A A a N



PART NO.
0041030
0041120
0041290
0045180
0045180
0045350
0045350
0045350
0045350
0045430

0048190
0048190
0048190
0048190
0070070
0070080
0070080
0070080
0070080
0070100

0070120

0070120

0070120

007017A0
007017A0
007019A0
007019A0
007019A0
007019A0
007019A0

007019A0
007020A0
0070320
0070320
0070390
0070390
0070410
0070410
0070410
0070630

0070630
0070630
0070630
0070630
0070630
0070630
0070640
0070640
0070640
0070780

0070780
0070780
0070780
0070780
0071200
0071200
0071430
0071430
0071430
0071430

0071540
0071540
007154-HCO
007154-HCO
0071550
0071550
0071550
0071550
0072260
0073570

0084210
0084210
0084210
0084210
179458-050
179458-050
179459-050
179460-250
179460-250
179725-250

179726-050
179726-050
179731-920
2016290
2016290
2041150
2041150
2079240
2107660
2107660

PART NO.
2107660
2107660
2121860
2121860
2121860
2121860
2400530
2400530
2401500
2401500

2402690
2405620
2405630
3012360
3012360
3012360
3012360
3012360
3012370
3012370

3012370
3012370
3012370
3012380
3012380
3012380
3012380
3012380
3012400
3012400

3012400
3012400
3012400
3040850
3040850
3040850
3040850
308020A91Y1
308020B91Y1
308020C91Y1

308020D91Y1
308020E91Y1
308020H91Y1
308021A911
308022A0
308022B0
308022C0
308022D0
308022E0
308022H0

308023-910
308023A911
308026-910
308026-910
3080290
3080290
3080300
3080300
308031-920
3080320

3080330
3080330
3080340
3080351
3080351
308045-911
308046-911
308047-911
308049-910
3080550

3080560
3080580
3080590
3080600
3080600
308063-910
308100A91Y1
308100B91Y0
308100C91Y1
308100H91Y1

308101A911
3081030
308106A0
308106B0
308106C0
308106H0
3081070
3081080
308112-910
308113-910

PAGE REF.NO.
21 23
23 23

9 36
1" 32
21 22
23 22
21 18
23 18

9 29
" 25
13 6
13 5
13 15

9 47
1 41
13 38
21 31
23 29

9 48
1 42
13 39
21 32
23 30

9 49
1 43
13 40
21 33
23 31

9 46
1 40
13 37
21 30
23 28

9 42
" 36
21 26
23 24

9 1

9 3

9 5

9 7

9 9

9 "

9 13

9 2

9 4

9 6

9 8

9 10

9 12

9 14
1" 10

9 19
1" 15

9 26
1" 22

9 22
1" 18

9 27

9 16

9 38
1" 34

9 32

9 40
21 24
21 1
21 4
21 34
21 7
21 2
21 5
21 3
21 6
21 28
23 26
21 35
1" 1
1" 3
" 5
1" 7
1" 9
" 28
1" 2
1" 4
1" 6
" 8
1" 12
1" 30
23 1
23 4

PART.NO.
308114-910
308115-910
3081180
3081190
3081200
3081210
3081220
308130-910
3085100
308511-910

3085140
3085160
3085170
308518-910
3085200
3085220
3085240
3085250
308526-910
3085270

3085280
600096B0
60009680
7425420
7480030
8000040

PAGE REF.NO.
23 32
23 7
23 13
23 2
23 5
23 3
23 6
23 33
13 10
13 1
13 2
13 7
13 9
13 12
13 13
13 17
13 22
13 24
13 20
13 32
13 35
21 38
23 36
13 29
13 30
13 26

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO.






NG AZDBEKRN R
A4t T 553-0002 APRTEEXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97320 /\ August 2002
© 1996 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON—=YAZROJICEHEHEINTVWEIABIE. WRDHFELRLKEETEIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	APPLICATION TABLE OF EX5200,EX5400/KH
	APPLICATION TABLE OF EX3200/KH
	APPICATION TABLE OF EXT5200,EXT3200/KH
	APPLICATION TABLE OF LX5200,LX3200/KH
	COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR KH
	KH020 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	KH021 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	KH040 CAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	APPICATION TABLE OF EX5200,EX5400/KS
	APPLICATION TABLE OF EX3200/KS
	APPLICATION TABLE OF EXT5200,EXT3200/KS
	APPLICATION TABLE OF LX5200,LX3200/KS
	COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR KS
	KS371,372,373 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	KS374,375,376 CHAIN CUTTER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	INDEX

